

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15278/2012

M/S RANA GIRDERS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 27.08.2012 .  
Learned counsel says that the deficiencies pointed out in the Office  
Report have been removed.

The office to check and proceed further.

If it is found that the petitioner has filed process fee and spare  
copies for service of notice upon the respondents, then fresh notice be  
issued to the unserved respondents.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|