

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15278/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WT No.383/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S RANA GIRDERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Swami,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed 'For Orders' on 27th February,  
2013, at 2.00 p.m.

Till then, no coercive steps should be taken for recovery  
of the purported dues of the Department.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar