

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15278/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WT No.383/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S RANA GIRDERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

Books referred

2008 (15) SCC 481
The Central Excise Act, 1944
The State Financial Corporations Act, 1951